
City of Grand Island
Tuesday, October 28, 2014

Council Session

Item G-9

#2014-324 - Approving Contract Extension to September 30, 2015 
with Paramount Linen and Uniform Rental for Uniform Rental for 
Utilities and Public Works Departments

Staff Contact: Tim Luchsinger, Stacy Nonhof

Grand Island Council Session - 10/28/2014 Page 1 / 5



Council Agenda Memo 

From: Timothy Luchsinger, Utilities Director
John Collins, Public Works Director
Stacy Nonhof, Assistant City Attorney

Meeting: October 28, 2014

Subject: Uniform Rental Utilities/Public Works Employees

Item #’s: G-9

Presenter(s): Timothy Luchsinger, Utilities Director

Background

Several divisions within the Utilities and Public Works Department utilize a rental 
agreement in order to provide standard uniforms for their employees, subject to 
reimbursement provisions of their bargaining unit contracts. Employees that are required 
to wear fire resistant (FR) clothing may also rent this clothing in accordance to the 
allowance provisions of their contracts.

Discussion

The current agreement with Paramount Linen and Uniform has been in place since 
January 1, 2012, and will expire on December 31, 2014.  Because the protective clothing 
allowances now included in the bargaining unit contracts are based on the October fiscal 
year, it was proposed to Paramount to extend the current contract to September 30, 2015 
at the same pricing, which will allow subsequent contracts to be awarded on a fiscal year 
basis.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.  
The Council may:

1. Move to approve
2. Refer the issue to a Committee
3. Postpone the issue to future date
4. Take no action on the issue

Grand Island Council Session - 10/28/2014 Page 2 / 5



Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council extend the contract for Uniform Rental 
Services until September 30, 2015, with Paramount Linen and Uniform of Kearney, 
Nebraska. 
 

Sample Motion

Move to approve the extension for Uniform Rental Services until September 30, 2015, 
with Paramount Linen and Uniform of Kearney, Nebraska.

Grand Island Council Session - 10/28/2014 Page 3 / 5



Grand Island Council Session - 10/28/2014 Page 4 / 5



Approved as to Form ¤ ___________
October 24, 2014 ¤  City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N    2014-324

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island entered into an Agreement for Uniform 
Rental on December 20, 2011 that offered yearly extension of the agreement, with Paramount 
Linen and Uniform of Kearney, Nebraska for the Utilities Department and Public Works 
Department; and

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island and Paramount Linen and Uniform have 
agreed to an extension of the original agreement at the same pricing, to coincide with the City’s 
Fiscal Year, ending September 30, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the extension of the Uniform Rental 
Agreement, until September 30, 2015, with Paramount Linen and Uniform of Kearney, 
Nebraska, for uniform rental services is hereby approved.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, October 28, 2014.

________________________________
Jay Vavricek, Mayor

Attest:

_________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Grand Island Council Session - 10/28/2014 Page 5 / 5


